SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-10/2015, I.A. 7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2012 in WP No. 49/2011, 11/04/2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and intervention)

Date: 23/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the applications.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHAND SHARMA)
COURT MASTER