## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42795/2016

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIPIN CHANDRA TRIVEDI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects. In case the needful is not done within the stipulated time, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)