

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14124-14125/2012

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 43131, 43175, 47279, 58291, 97674/2018 & 17333/2019 (Applications for Intervention) in SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 43131/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 43175/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 47279/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 58291/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 97674/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 17333/2019)

Date : 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 25565/2015

Issue notice on applications for intervention.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR