SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11476/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in LPA No. 99/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DEPUTY DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVATBHAI RASHIBHAI BHODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91079/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners relies upon the pendency of SLP (C) No. 13220 of 2020 against the order relied upon by the High Court.

Issue notice.

Tag the instant matter with the abovementioned Special Leave Petition.

Further proceedings in the contempt petition shall remain stayed until further orders.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER