

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**ITEM 46****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27201/2023**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWP No. 31056/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ANITA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****(IA No.142272/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****ITEM 65****SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34888/2023****(IA No.190409/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Date : 22-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Item 46 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

Item 65 Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the office report dated 04th August, 2023 tag along with SLP (Civil) No.25565 of 2015.
2. Delay condoned. Issue notice.
3. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 46**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27201/2023**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWP No. 31056/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ANITA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****(IA No.142272/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****ITEM 65****SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34888/2023****(IA No.190409/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Date : 22-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL****For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.****Item 46****Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR****Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.****Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.****Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.****Item 65****Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR****Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.****Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.****For Respondent(s)**

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the office report dated 04th August, 2023 tag along with SLP (Civil) No.25565 of 2015.
2. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)