

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).18332/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 12390/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**MANAGING DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF PUNJAB
AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.147744/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.147745/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 9935/2024 (IV-B)

**(IA No.147748/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.147749/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tina Garg, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag alongwith SLP (C) Diary No.53987 of 2023.

**(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**