

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM 15**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 33372/2024**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2023 in CWP No. 22524/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. PUSHPINDER KOUR

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.174416/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 34625/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.175488/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM 64**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 31892/2024**

(IA No.178570/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34229/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.177560/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177569/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.177562/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

ITEM 15

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Harshit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

ITEM 64

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Shadab Azhar, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Srivasta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Application for deleting the name of proforma respondents No.3 to 216 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner in SLP (Civil) Diary No.34229 of 2024. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Issue notice and tag with SLP (Civil) No.25565 of 2015.

**(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**