ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) 20035 OF 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20035/2024 (III)

(WITH APPLN. CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 196377/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 03-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay,, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms Ritika Raj, Adv.

Mr Sandeep Kumar Dingra, Adv.

Mr Neeraj Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Contd....

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 20035/2024

Delay in filing spare copy in respect of the sole respondent is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 10.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ